TITLE 4. ELECTIONS

CHAPTER 4-100. NOMINATION OF CANDIDATES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICE.

4-110. Exemption from Primary Elections. *Repealed - Ord.* 06-04

4-111. Election of Mayor and Council Members. *Repealed - Ord.* 06-04

4-112. Nomination by Political Party Convention or Committee. *Repealed - Ord.* 06-04

CHAPTER 4-200. CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE - Repealed - Ord. 09-19

4-210. General. Repealed - Ord. 09-19

4-211. Definitions. Repealed - Ord. 09-19

4-212. Filing of Disclosure Reports. *Repealed - Ord.* 09-19

4-213. Time of Filing. Repealed - Ord. 09-19

4-214. Contents of Statement. *Repealed – Ord.* 09-19

4-215. Public Information. *Repealed - Ord.* 09-19

4-216. Penalty for Non compliance. *Repealed - Ord.* 09-19

CHAPTER4-300.VOTERPARTICIPATIONAREASFORREFERENDA AND INITIATIVES.

4-310. Creation of Voter Participation Areas. To comply with the Utah Code Annotated 20A-7-401.3 (ii), Tremonton City creates four contiguous, compact areas with a similar number of residents known as "Voter Participation Areas." Tremonton City will review the Voter Participation Area on January 1, 2022, and January 1 every ten years after 2022.

4-311. Areas Defined. The following map (page 4-2) shows the Voter Participation Area in Tremonton

City.

4-312. Referendum or Initiative Process. Any individual or group desiring to file a referendum or initiative petition with Tremonton City to repeal, create, or modify a legislative act of the governing body shall follow the process outlined in the State Law, Title 20A, Chapter 7, using the Voter Participation Area shown in Section 4-311.

REV 10-22.2

